TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
Escalate Capital Partners SBIC I, L.P.		06/22/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Century Payments, Inc.	
Street Address:	2601 Network Blvd., Suite 200	
City:	Frisco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3799275	EVERY SWIPE COUNTS
Registration Number:	3799084	EVERY SWIPE COUNTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048884190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

4048884267 Phone:

Email: dcorey@hunton.com Correspondent Name: **Hunton & Williams LLP**

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 4100

Address Line 2: Attn: Deborah Corey

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65740.000094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Corey

REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0599 900230816

Signature:	/Deborah Corey/
Date:	08/10/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Century Tdmk Release#page1.tif source=Century Tdmk Release#page2.tif source=Century Tdmk Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0600

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ESCALATE CAPITAL PARTNERS SBIC I, L.P. ("Lender"), hereby releases the security interest granted to it by CENTURY PAYMENTS, INC. ("Assignor") in all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications, including, without limitation, those referred to on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"), (ii) all of the reissues, extensions or continuations of the Marks, (iii) all trademark licenses to which Assignor is a party (each, a "Trademark License"), (iv) the goodwill associated with such Marks and each Trademark License, (v) all causes of action arising prior to the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same and (vi) all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing.

Lender hereby re-assigns to Assignor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Marks and authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other location where the security interest was filed, to note and record the existence of such release hereby given.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

GSSLG/Century - Trademark Release 40435197

ESCALATE CAPITAL PARTNERS SBIC I,

L.P., a Delaware limited partnership as Lender

By: Docusigned By: William A. Schell
Name: William A. Schell

Title: Member of GP Entity

Date: June 22, 2012

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
EVERY SWIPE COUNTS	3799275	June 8, 2010
EVERY SWIPE COUNTS	3799084	June 8, 2010

GSSLG/Century - Trademark Release 40435197

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004840 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 08/10/2012